-

>
Faculty of Administrative Science
& Policy Studies
Universiti Teknologi MARA

Bachelor of Administrative Science

Title of Research
Factors Influencing Individual
Happiness towards Quality of Life

Name of Student:

Wan Aminah Binti Wan Ibrahim 2016598147
Noor Ayunni Binti Aladin 2016728275

Name of Supervisor:

I~ Nurulaini Binti Zamhury

March 2018-January 2019



DECLARATION

We hereby declare that the work contained in this research proposal is my own except
those which have been duly identified and acknowledged. If I am later found to have
plagiarized or to have committed other forms of academic dishonesty, action can be taken
against me under the Academic Regulations of UiTM’s.

Name: Wan Aminah Binti Wan Ibrahim

Matric No: 2016598147

Signed
‘} e

7z

Name: Noor Ayunni Binti Aladin

Matric No: 2016728275



ABSTRACT

Quality of life (QOL) is a broad multidimensional concept that usually includes subjective
evaluation of both positive and negative aspect of life. Quality of life covers three meanings
which are quality of the living environment, quality of performance and subjective enjoyment
of life. This chapter highlighted the relationship between factors of individual happiness
towards quality of life.

Happiness’ is understood as part of latter meaning and it is defined as the overall appreciation
of one’s life-as-a-whole. The concept of happiness consists of overall evaluation of life which
is involves all the criteria figuring in the mind of the individual where it means that how good
it feels, how well we meet expectations and how desirable it is deemed to be. Emphirical
research shows that there are three factors of individual happiness towrds quality of life
which are the occupation, education and income.

The analysis illustrates that income is the most influential factors of individual happiness
toward quality of life among residents at Mukim Tasek Gelugor and followed by occupation.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chapter 1: Introduction

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

Introduction

Research Question

Research Objective

Scope of Study

Significance of the proposed study
Conclusion

Chapter 2: Literature Review & Conceptual Framework

2.1
22
23
24
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8

Introduction

Quality Of Life

Individual Happiness

Underlying Theory — Maslow Theory

Factors That Contribute to the Quality of Life among people
Conceptual Framework and Dimension

Hypothesis

Conclusion

Chapter 3: Research Method

3.1
32
33
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9

Introduction

Research Design

Unit/Level of analysis

Sample size

Sampling Technique
Measurement/Instrumentation
Data Collection

Data Analysis

Statistical Analysis Technique

3.10 Conclusion

Chapter 4: Findings

4.1
4.1
43
4.4
4.5

Introduction

Demographic Profile of respondents
Reliability Analysis

Analysis of Findings

Conclusion

Chapter 5: Discussion and Conclusion

5.1
52
5.3
54

Introduction
Summary of findings
Limitations
Recommendations

vii

9-10
10-11
12-13
14-17
18-19
20-21
21

22

22-23
23

23-24
24-26
26-32
32-33
33-36
36-38
39

40

40-43
43-44
45-57
56-57

58
58-66
66
67-68



5.5 Conclusion 68-69
References 70-72
Appendices 73-90

viii





