

Faculty of Administrative Science & Policy Studies Universiti Teknologi MARA

Bachelor of Administrative Science

Title of Research
Factors Influencing Individual
Happiness towards Quality of Life

Name of Student:

Wan Aminah Binti Wan Ibrahim 2016598147 Noor Ayunni Binti Aladin 2016728275

Name of Supervisor:

Nurulaini Binti Zamhury

March 2018-January 2019

DECLARATION

We hereby declare that the work contained in this research proposal is my own except those which have been duly identified and acknowledged. If I am later found to have plagiarized or to have committed other forms of academic dishonesty, action can be taken against me under the Academic Regulations of UiTM's.

Signed

Name: Wan Aminah Binti Wan Ibrahim

Matric No: 2016598147

Signed

Name: Noor Ayunni Binti Aladin

Matric No: 2016728275

ABSTRACT

Quality of life (QOL) is a broad multidimensional concept that usually includes subjective evaluation of both positive and negative aspect of life. Quality of life covers three meanings which are quality of the living environment, quality of performance and subjective enjoyment of life. This chapter highlighted the relationship between factors of individual happiness towards quality of life.

Happiness' is understood as part of latter meaning and it is defined as the overall appreciation of one's life-as-a-whole. The concept of happiness consists of overall evaluation of life which is involves all the criteria figuring in the mind of the individual where it means that how good it feels, how well we meet expectations and how desirable it is deemed to be. Emphirical research shows that there are three factors of individual happiness towrds quality of life which are the occupation, education and income.

The analysis illustrates that income is the most influential factors of individual happiness toward quality of life among residents at Mukim Tasek Gelugor and followed by occupation.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chap	oter 1: Introduction	Page
1.1	Introduction	1-5
1.2	Research Question	5
1.3	Research Objective	5
1.4	Scope of Study	6
1.5	Significance of the proposed study	7-8
1.6	Conclusion	8
Chap	oter 2: Literature Review & Conceptual Framework	
2.1	Introduction	9
2.2	Quality Of Life	9-10
2.3	Individual Happiness	10-11
2.4	Underlying Theory – Maslow Theory	12-13
2.5	Factors That Contribute to the Quality of Life among people	14-17
2.6	Conceptual Framework and Dimension	18-19
2.7	Hypothesis	20-21
2.8	Conclusion	21
Chap	eter 3: Research Method	
3.1	Introduction	22
3.2	Research Design	22-23
3.3	Unit/Level of analysis	23
3.4	Sample size	23-24
3.5	Sampling Technique	24-26
3.6	Measurement/Instrumentation	26-32
3.7	Data Collection	32-33
3.8	Data Analysis	33-36
3.9	Statistical Analysis Technique	36-38
3.10	Conclusion	39
Chap	ter 4: Findings	
4.1	Introduction	40
4.1	Demographic Profile of respondents	40-43
4.3	Reliability Analysis	43-44
4.4	Analysis of Findings	45-57
4.5	Conclusion	56-57
Chap	ter 5: Discussion and Conclusion	
5.1	Introduction	58
5.2	Summary of findings	58-66
5.3	Limitations	66
54	Recommendations	67-68

5.5	Conclusion	68-69
References		70-72
Appendices		73-90